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Durbanville
Samstag, 17. Januar 2026
1 14:10 Hollywoodbets DURBANVILLE WELCOMES YOU MAIDEN PLATE

1250 m 140.000 

2 14:50 RACE COAST OPEN MAIDEN
1400 m 100.000 

3 15:25 LUCKY FISH PLINKO MAIDEN PLATE
1400 m 125.000 

4 16:00 HANGOVER SYNDICATE C STAKES
1000 m 140.000 

5 16:35 TEAM BLU SYNDICATE CLASS 4
1600 m 135.000 

6 17:10 LUCKY FISH AVIATOR CLASS 5
1500 m 80.000 

7 17:45 Hollywoodbets BRIGHT FUTURE C STAKES
1400 m 140.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
All About Al 4
Apricity 5
Barry's Boy 1
Behave Harris 1
Berry's Boogie 5
Big Deal 1
Black Path 6
Blizzardboy 2
Boozy Susie 5
Born Of Fire 1
Born To Master 1
Burning Desire 3
Cardinal Point 1
Carriacou 7
Clouds Clearing 6

Devil A Saint 7
Echo Foxtrot 2
Educator 5
Elusive Gift 6
Exceedingly Glam 5
Flying South 4
Full Of It 1
Gimmeathrill 4
Gin Palace 6
Given To Fly 6
Glenalmond 2
Gqeberha 3
Green Commander 1
Hampstead Heath 5
Hilton Heads 1

Hunga Tonga 5
In A Timely Manner 7
Iona Castle 3
Kebonalesedi 7
Kelp Forest 4
Kubu 5
Lady Look Alike 6
Lady Orbit 3
Lady Veritas 5
Love From Afar 2
Lovely Dancer 3
Major Apollo 4
Man Of Consequence 7
Marcus Aurelius 7
Meet The King 2

Meg's Legacy 6
Mikoto 3
Money Extractor 6
Moody Blue 4
Musical Sword 1
My Only Weakness 7
Nicci's Law 3
No Pressure 2
Ocean Sky 7
Oh So Onederful 2
Parental Guidance 4
Pentolina 5
Primal Instinct 7
Prince Of Egypt 2
Red Taffety 3

Red Wave 1
Redlight Lane 3
Silver Salute 6
Smart Horse 7
Sommerstern 7
Sooty 4
South Of France 3
Splash Of Colour 6
Spurious 3
Taylor's Version 3
Thomas Jenkins 7
Tomahawk Bill 2
Undoubted The Boy 1
Volegov 2
Waterfront 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A Fortune 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 Aldo Domeyer 2,3,4,5,6,7 B Plaatjies 1,5
Chad Little 1,2,3,7 Craig Bantam 1 Craig Zackey 2,3,4,5,6,7
E J Muller 2,6 Gareth Wright 1,3 Grant Van Niekerk 1,3,4,6,7
Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 Keanen Steyn 3,6 Luyolo Mxothwa 1,4,6,7
Mpumelelo Mjoka 3,4,7 Muzi Yeni 2,3,4,5,6,7 N Yuen 2
Oswald Noach 1 R Piechulek 1,2,3,5,6,7 Richard Fourie 1,3,5,7
S Bungane 1,2,5 S Veale 2,3,5,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A E Sands 3,7 A N Marcus 1,2,4,5,6,7 C Bass 2,3,6,7 D A McLachlan 2,6,7
D Kannemeyer 5,6 G S Kotzen 1,4 G W Ennion 1,3,4,5,6 H J Brown 5
J Crawford 3,4,5,6,7 J S Snaith 1,2,3,5,6,7 JMT Stewart 4 L V Woodruff 1,2,3,7
M Rix 2,3 P D Reeves 3,4 P D Wrensch 6 R Maingard 5,7
S W Humby 1 V H Marshall 1,2,5,6,7 W A Nel 1,2,3,5
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1
14:10

1250 m
140.000 

Hollywoodbets DURBANVILLE WELCOMES YOU MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1250

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

60.00

Big Deal
4j. ch W (The United States - Snow And Ice)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Gary Player Stud Farm  Ltd, 

Grant Van Niekerk

21.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 13,5 G Van Niekerk Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris
06.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 13,5 M Yeni Give It Laldy, Sugar Daddy, Volegov
19.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 9,0 M Yeni Foudre, Give It Laldy, Gallic King
12.06 Kenilworth 11 1200 101,0 C Bantam Late December, African Memoir, Nightrain
13.05 Kenilworth 8 1400 13,5 C Orffer Roland Garros, Diamond Days, Balzi Rossi

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

60.00

Born Of Fire
4j. b W (Soqrat - Secret Pledge)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Jimmy Burgess

Chad Little

24.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 34,0 W Bambiso Final Call, Joueur De Flute, Casino King

3
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

60.00

Undoubted The Boy
4j. ch W (Louis The King - Playboy Buddy)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: LTK Racing & Breeding

B Plaatjies

21.12 Kenilworth 12 1200 81,0 B Plaatjies Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

60.00

Cardinal Point
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Point Of Sale)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Richard Fourie

13.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Rockanrollin, Gallic King, Rachettu

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

60.00

Behave Harris
4j. gr H (Hawwaam - Dashing Scarlet)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: M & Mrs R Harris

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

21.12 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris
26.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 41,0 C Murray Kliptown, Behave Harris, Monticello
22.09 Durbanville 8 1250 34,0 C Zackey Gold Giboski, Fox On The Run, Meet The Ki
10.07 Kenilworth 10 1200 13,5 G Van Niekerk Blind Date, Black Eagle, Rockanrollin
25.05 Kenilworth 6 1200 15,0 A Domeyer In A Timely Manner, Sardinia Bay, Chance 

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

60.00

Born To Master
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Peace Flower)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Dane & Lauren Pietersen, Bre

Craig Bantam

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

60.00

Full Of It
4j. b W (Erupt - Live Aid)

Trainer: S W Humby
Besitzer: Estate Late Mr G R Almanza

A Fortune

21.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 G Behr Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

60.00

Green Commander
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Imperious Star)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R M Sewgoolam & R 

Oswald Noach

27.09 Durbanville 10 1400 51,0 S Veale Delta Pride, Blue Steel, Gale Warning
13.09 Durbanville 7 1250 13,5 L Mxothwa Astronomical Boy, In Motion, Clark Griswold
29.07 Kenilworth 6 1500 34,0 S Veale Sierra Sagrada, Red Wave, Getupandgo
12.06 Kenilworth 13 1200 67,0 C Little Late December, African Memoir, Nightrain
28.04 Kenilworth 6 1000 15,0 S Veale Dive Bomber, Iko Iko, Thunder Downunder

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

60.00

Red Wave
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Blush Scarlet)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Nancy Hossack

R Piechulek

06.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,5 C Murray Loving Prague, Red Wave, I Am Sam
08.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,0 A Domeyer Navaseven, Madra Rua, Red Wave
05.10 Durbanville 3 1000 3,0 A Domeyer Caribbean Gold, Moody Blue, Red Wave
07.09 Durbanville 5 1600 2,8 G Lerena Smart Horse, Fear Of Fire, Lomu
29.07 Kenilworth 2 1500 4,3 A Domeyer Sierra Sagrada, Red Wave, Getupandgo

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.00

Barry's Boy
4j. b W (Ideal World - Variety)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs R Clark, Thirumoorthi

Luyolo Mxothwa

24.12 Kenilworth 6 1500 34,0 C Little In Motion, Blue Steel, Montessori
06.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 26,0 C Little Loving Prague, Red Wave, I Am Sam
19.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 34,0 C Little Foudre, Give It Laldy, Gallic King
03.08 Greyville 5 1200 34,0 C Murray Town Crier, Targaryen Knight, Boardwalk Br

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

60.00

Musical Sword
4j. b H (William Longsword - Banjo Buzz)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: J H Kinsley

S Bungane

21.12 Kenilworth 10 1200 81,0 S Bungane Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

60.00

Hilton Heads
4j. b W (Trippi - Hoist The Mast)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Gareth Wright

02.11 Kenilworth 13 1200 15,0 S Moodley Touched By Angels, Zagreb, Fractal

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:50

1400 m
100.000 

RACE COAST OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 2,0

61.00

Volegov
4j. b W (Querari - Run Like Hell)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Aldo Domeyer

21.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 3,5 A Domeyer Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris
06.12 Kenilworth 3 1200 11,0 A Fortune Give It Laldy, Sugar Daddy, Volegov
19.11 Kenilworth 4 1200 67,0 S Moodley Foudre, Give It Laldy, Gallic King
30.08 Durbanville 11 1000 21,0 C Orffer Magical Place, Digby, William's Woman

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.00

No Pressure
4j. b W (Ideal World - Tip Toe)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

R Piechulek

26.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 101,0 M Yeni Balzi Rossi, District Master, Protector Of Pe
18.10 Durbanville 9 1400 67,0 S Veale Smarten Up, Greenchoice, Ocean Sky
27.09 Durbanville 8 1400 41,0 M Yeni Delta Pride, Blue Steel, Gale Warning

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

56.00

Love From Afar
4j. b W (Horizon - Hot Affair)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust  & Mr G N 

S Veale

04.01 Kenilworth 11 1600 17,0 C Orffer Backinthefastlane, Mercenary, Waloyo Yam
19.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 34,0 C Orffer Man Of Consequence, Perfect Impact, Charl
29.07 Kenilworth 4 1500 67,0 C Orffer Sierra Sagrada, Red Wave, Getupandgo
10.07 Kenilworth 9 1200 51,0 O Noach Blind Date, Black Eagle, Rockanrollin
06.05 Kenilworth 7 1000 67,0 O Noach Churchillian, Three Tigers, Gold Giboski

4
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

52.50

Tomahawk Bill
4j. b W (Buffalo Bill Cody - Sheer Talent)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Neville Cooper

N Yuen

09.09 Durbanville 10 1250 101,0 J Solomons Typically French, Primal Instinct, Prince Of 
27.08 Durbanville 10 1250 151,0 M Winnaar Viva's Liberte, Greenchoice, Siriano
21.05 Kenilworth 11 1200 67,0 M Winnaar Follow Your Heart, Star Major, Ashikule
28.04 Kenilworth 11 1200 81,0 M Winnaar Happy Verse, Bugle Boy, Kanaal Skater

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

57.00

Prince Of Egypt
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Perfect Princess)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz & Mr D D 

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

08.11 Kenilworth 4 1200 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Objet D' Art, Fort Yukon, Sunshine Superma
08.10 Durbanville 8 1250 2,8 J P V'd Merwe Marcus Aurelius, Joueur De Flute, Protector
09.09 Durbanville 3 1250 3,5 J P V'd Merwe Typically French, Primal Instinct, Prince Of 
13.08 Kenilworth 4 1200 13,5 C Murray Black Eagle, In Motion, Sunshine Superman
10.07 Kenilworth 4 1200 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Blind Date, Black Eagle, Rockanrollin

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

59.50

Echo Foxtrot
4j. b W (Querari - The Jet Girl)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs M A Govender, S S G

Muzi Yeni

21.12 Kenilworth 11 1200 126,0 C Orffer Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris
19.11 Kenilworth 13 1200 126,0 C Orffer Foudre, Give It Laldy, Gallic King

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

56.00

Waterfront
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Miss Ipanema)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: T Gujadhur

Craig Zackey

21.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 76,0 M Yeni Influence, Turbulent, Behave Harris
08.10 Durbanville 12 1500 34,0 G Behr Beware, In Motion, Klein Karoo
09.09 Durbanville 9 1250 11,0 C Zackey Typically French, Primal Instinct, Prince Of 

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

60.00

Meet The King
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Jackie O)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Charlie's Angels Syndicate

A Fortune

19.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 7,0 G Lerena Foudre, Give It Laldy, Gallic King
29.10 Durbanville 4 1400 1,8 G Lerena Ignite The Fire, Divine Warrior, Dance To Th
22.09 Durbanville 3 1250 26,0 A Fortune Gold Giboski, Fox On The Run, Meet The Ki
30.08 Durbanville 8 1250 67,0 S Veale Nightrain, Delta Pride, Astronomical Boy

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

56.50

Oh So Onederful
4j. b W (One World - Keep The Faith)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: V H M Racing

E J Muller

06.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 S Bungane Give It Laldy, Sugar Daddy, Volegov
25.10 Durbanville 7 1000 126,0 V Jodhee William's Woman, That'll B The Day, Digby
22.09 Durbanville 9 1250 101,0 S Bungane Gold Giboski, Fox On The Run, Meet The Ki
30.08 Durbanville 8 1000 101,0 C Bantam Magical Place, Digby, William's Woman

10
Box: 10
ML: 51,0

52.50

Glenalmond
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Return Flight)

Trainer: M Rix
Besitzer: Messrs F M Carruthers & T G

S Bungane

22.09 Durbanville 8 1600 126,0 B Plaatjies Set To Music, Greenchoice, Chance Encou
10.07 Kenilworth 11 1200 51,0 G Behr Blind Date, Black Eagle, Rockanrollin
28.04 Kenilworth 10 1200 126,0 M Mjoka Happy Verse, Bugle Boy, Kanaal Skater

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

59.00

Blizzardboy
4j. b W (Declarationofpeace - Off Piste)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: L R & Mrs M L Hurpaul

Chad Little

04.01 Kenilworth 6 1600 5,0 C Little Backinthefastlane, Mercenary, Waloyo Yam
17.12 Kenilworth 2 1400 8,0 C Little Ocean Sky, Blizzardboy, District Master
26.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 13,5 C Little Balzi Rossi, District Master, Protector Of Pe
02.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 51,0 O Noach Touched By Angels, Zagreb, Fractal
15.10 Durbanville 5 1250 81,0 O Noach Fox On The Run, Fast Train, Objet D' Art

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:25

1400 m
125.000 

LUCKY FISH PLINKO MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

60.00

Xtines Princess
4j. b S [UK] (Kingman - Let It Rip)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Craig Zackey

18.10 Durbanville 5 1250 17,0 C Zackey Midnight Lady, Got The Look, Destiny's Dre
09.09 Durbanville 11 1250 6,5 C Zackey Cape Captain, Lifelong Dance, Vixeninthevi

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

60.00

Redlight Lane
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Redberry Lane)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Lammerskraal Stud

R Piechulek

24.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 5,5 M Yeni Malibu Blitz, Gqeberha, Gathering Winter
10.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 34,0 G Lerena Kattekwaadkwadraad, Red Taffety, Kubu
18.10 Durbanville 10 1250 51,0 J P V'd Merwe Flying South, Kattekwaadkwadraad, Wyze 
27.08 Durbanville 8 1250 9,0 A Fortune Playful Joules, Laydelay, Calanque

3
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

60.00

Spurious
4j. b S (One World - Strela)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Maine Chance Farms  Ltd (N

Keanen Steyn

10.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 34,0 K Steyn Black Erika, Swift Serenity, Fantine
08.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 67,0 K Steyn Innerbloom, Theleia, Black Erika

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

60.00

South Of France
4j. b S (Querari - Span Die Seile)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Messrs K F Ford, M A Goven

Aldo Domeyer

24.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 4,0 A Domeyer Silver Salute, Giddy Up Grace, South Of Fra
02.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 5,5 G Lerena Boozy Susie, Nannie Gold, South Of France
22.09 Durbanville 3 1400 2,6 D D Louw Elusive Gift, Hazel Green, South Of France
13.08 Kenilworth 3 1200 3,8 A Domeyer La Landonne, Queen Regent, South Of Fra
13.05 Kenilworth 3 1200 2,4 A Domeyer Lowveld Lily, Viva La Vida, South Of France

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.00

Taylor's Version
4j. b S (Rafeef - Vanilla Twilight)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Messrs A J Brand & R T Matt

A Fortune

17.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 17,0 A Domeyer Kubu, Iona Castle, Taylor's Version
26.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 11,0 O Noach Given To Fly, Greek Heiress, Iona Castle
02.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 7,0 A Domeyer Call Me Secret, Blue Lagoon, Iona Castle
13.09 Durbanville 4 1600 3,5 L Mxothwa Sesame, Up In Flames, Red State
21.06 Kenilworth 4 1400 3,8 S Veale Meg's Legacy, Special Glamour, Red Coral

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

60.00

Burning Desire
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Icy Fire)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Ridgemont  & Mr Devin Heffer

Richard Fourie

24.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 3,8 R Fourie Silver Salute, Giddy Up Grace, South Of Fra
26.11 Kenilworth 4 1400 11,0 R Fourie Given To Fly, Greek Heiress, Iona Castle

7
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

60.00

Mikoto
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Kumiko)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Nostromo Holdings  Ltd

Chad Little

17.12 Kenilworth 10 1400 101,0 C Little Kubu, Iona Castle, Taylor's Version

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

60.00

Lovely Dancer
4j. b S (William Longsword - Dream Dancer)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

Mpumelelo Mjoka

26.11 Kenilworth 8 1000 26,0 D Ashby Playing Trix, Panjandrum, Cutie Patootie
02.11 Kenilworth 4 1000 26,0 L Coleman Morfeliha, Playing Trix, Whatastar

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

60.00

Nicci's Law
4j. b S (Legislate - Family Silver)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: W J Engelbrecht

Grant Van Niekerk

17.12 Kenilworth 6 1400 11,0 C Orffer Wyze Declaration, Hazel Green, Lark's Son
05.10 Durbanville 10 1400 6,0 G Samo-Burthia Red Beryl, Lilting Song, Elisa Mbali
07.09 Durbanville 3 1400 67,0 C Orffer Mighty Mary, Amayah, Nicci's Law
13.08 Kenilworth 6 1200 9,0 C Orffer Gimme What I Want, One Dance, Amayah
10.07 Kenilworth 6 1200 34,0 C Orffer Wish List, Queen Regent, Gimme What I W

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

60.00

Gqeberha
4j. b S (Twice Over - Suite Francaise)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Gareth Wright

24.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 26,0 G Wright Malibu Blitz, Gqeberha, Gathering Winter

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.00

Red Taffety
4j. b S (Erik The Red - Taffety Tart)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

17.12 Kenilworth 7 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Kubu, Iona Castle, Taylor's Version
10.11 Kenilworth 2 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Kattekwaadkwadraad, Red Taffety, Kubu
15.07 Kenilworth 8 1400 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Apricity, Kisses, Clouds Clearing
12.06 Kenilworth 8 1200 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Clair De Lune, Thingamabob, Queen Regen
13.05 Kenilworth 2 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Electromagnetism, Red Taffety, Got The Lo

12
Box: 12
ML: 5,0

60.00

Iona Castle
4j. gr S (Danon Platina - Joking)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

17.12 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,5 L Mxothwa Kubu, Iona Castle, Taylor's Version
26.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 4,0 S Veale Given To Fly, Greek Heiress, Iona Castle
02.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,5 S Veale Call Me Secret, Blue Lagoon, Iona Castle
18.10 Durbanville 4 1250 26,0 S Veale Saachi One, Hazel Green, Panjandrum
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3
15:25

1400 m
125.000 

LUCKY FISH PLINKO MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

13
Box: 13
ML: 41,0

60.00

Lady Orbit
4j. b S (Hawwaam - Down To Earth)

Trainer: M Rix
Besitzer: Turf Talk Syndicate

Muzi Yeni

10.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 21,0 M Yeni Vroom Vroom, Silver Salute, Autumn Rush
08.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 34,0 C Little Gimmeanotherviking, Vroom Vroom, Tripleb

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:00

1000 m
140.000 

HANGOVER SYNDICATE C STAKES
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

62.50

Kelp Forest
7j. b W (Flower Alley - Sea Cat)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs M Bhim, P Boonzaaie

Aldo Domeyer

10.01 Kenilworth 1 1200 51,0 C Habib Kelp Forest, Miraculous, Mauritius Kestrel
10.11 Kenilworth 13 1200 5,0 A Domeyer Showgirl, Rhydian, Spirit
15.10 Durbanville 2 1250 26,0 L Mxothwa Gimmie Rules, Kelp Forest, One Liner
09.09 Durbanville 8 1400 15,0 L Mxothwa Major Master, Industrialstrength, Nevada Ki
15.07 Kenilworth 7 1400 67,0 C Bantam What A Fortune, Happy Days, Boogiefied

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.50

Sooty
6j. b W (Pathfork - Bois De Boulogne)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

Mpumelelo Mjoka

19.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 26,0 D Ashby It Is My Time, Hat's Pride, Powerandtheglor
29.10 Durbanville 9 1400 15,0 D Ashby Fox On The Run, Boogiefied, Winter Pearl
22.09 Durbanville 5 1250 13,5 D Ashby What A Fortune, , Boogiefied
03.09 Durbanville 2 1250 26,0 D Ashby Black Eagle, Sooty, Street Outlaw
22.07 Kenilworth 8 1200 15,0 D Ashby Mont Loisir, African Prince, Paratrooper

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,0

54.50

Flying South
4j. b S (What A Winter - Sunsational)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Varsfontein Stud  Ltd (Nom: 

Muzi Yeni

04.01 Kenilworth 7 1200 7,0 C Little True Horizon, Im The Buzz, Black Erika
15.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 5,5 D Pillay Count William, Hiawatha Goldberg, Flying S
18.10 Durbanville 1 1250 5,0 C Little Flying South, Kattekwaadkwadraad, Wyze 
22.09 Durbanville 8 1250 9,0 J Botes Miss New York, Easy Money, Black Path
20.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 2,6 C Little Gorgeous Cape, Flying South, Peace Rose

4
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

61.50

Gimmeathrill
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Consensual)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Mesdames G Macgregor & D 

Luyolo Mxothwa

10.11 Kenilworth 14 1200 101,0 C Murray Showgirl, Rhydian, Spirit
05.10 Durbanville 7 1000 26,0 L Mxothwa Sardinia Bay, All About Al, Love Shack
04.05 Kenilworth 10 1000 21,0 L Mxothwa The Us Of A, Tough Terrain, Counter Attack
14.04 Kenilworth 1 1000 6,5 L Mxothwa Gimmeathrill, Tripping Thunder, Heritage Ri
08.03 Durbanville 4 1000 4,5 L Mxothwa Sugarbush, Heritage Ridge, Tripping Thund

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.50

Major Apollo
6j. b W (Captain Of All - Neurose)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G Burg, Messrs G W Ennion 

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

03.12 Kenilworth 8 1000 11,0 B Plaatjies Gold Giboski, Cavalry Commander, Follow 
15.11 Kenilworth 6 1000 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Demanding Dave, Churchillian, All About Al
15.07 Kenilworth 2 1000 26,0 M Yeni Escarpment, Major Apollo, Churchillian
17.06 Kenilworth 7 1000 26,0 M Yeni The Us Of A, Escarpment, Flying Finley
11.12 Kenilworth 11 1000 9,0 C Orffer Kelp Forest, Barney Mcgrew, King Viserys

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

60.00

All About Al
9j. b W (Captain Al - Counting Angels)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: A N Marcus

Craig Zackey

24.12 Kenilworth 3 1000 17,0 C Zackey Palace Gift, Rattlesnake, All About Al
03.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 6,0 C Murray Gold Giboski, Cavalry Commander, Follow 
15.11 Kenilworth 3 1000 8,0 C Zackey Demanding Dave, Churchillian, All About Al
05.10 Durbanville 2 1000 13,5 C Bantam Sardinia Bay, All About Al, Love Shack
07.09 Durbanville 3 1000 6,0 C Zackey Sardinia Bay, Rattlesnake, All About Al

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.00

Moody Blue
5j. b W (Oratorio - Inventive Girl)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: G Hodges

Grant Van Niekerk

24.12 Kenilworth 5 1000 11,0 G Van Niekerk Palace Gift, Rattlesnake, All About Al
15.11 Kenilworth 1 1000 4,0 G Dookhit Moody Blue, That'll B The Day, Eternal Dia
25.10 Durbanville 4 1000 11,0 K Steyn William's Woman, That'll B The Day, Digby
05.10 Durbanville 2 1000 34,0 K Steyn Caribbean Gold, Moody Blue, Red Wave
07.09 Durbanville 4 1000 76,0 K Steyn Demanding Dave, Objet D' Art, Whirlwind

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

62.00

Parental Guidance
4j. b W (Querari - Xplosive Kiss)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: F M Carruthers

A Fortune

13.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 A Fortune Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
22.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 41,0 S Moodley Green Gateway, Roland Garros, All The Ra
25.01 Kenilworth 5 1100 6,0 C Zackey Wild Wild Green, Clair De Lune, Instaworthy
04.01 Kenilworth 3 1000 4,3 C Zackey Black Cheetah, Clair De Lune, Parental Gui
14.12 Kenilworth 1 1000 7,5 R Fourie Parental Guidance, She's My World, Malme

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:35

1600 m
135.000 

TEAM BLU SYNDICATE CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 135.000  (80.156 25.650 12.825 6.412 3.206)

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

53.50

Apricity
4j. b S (Horizon - Lady Of The Hour)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Ennion & Mr D & Estate 

B Plaatjies

04.01 Kenilworth 6 1400 34,0 B Plaatjies Dream Searcher, Kattekwaadkwadraad, Jou
19.11 Kenilworth 10 1400 9,0 M Yeni Tulip Fields, La Landonne, Catch A Penny
29.10 Durbanville 3 1400 6,5 M Yeni Beach Verse, Act Of Grace, Apricity
27.08 Durbanville 6 1600 11,0 B Plaatjies Tap Shoes, Hampstead Heath, Pentolina
13.08 Kenilworth 8 1400 67,0 J Solomons Viva La Vida, Wish List, Lady Look Alike

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

58.50

Hunga Tonga
5j. b S (Erupt - Taffety Tart)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: B Maingard & Westward Bloo

A Fortune

17.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 5,5 A Fortune Girl Magic, Queen Regent, Beneath The Clo
10.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 26,0 G Van Niekerk Reet Petite, Hunga Tonga, Hampstead Heat
25.10 Durbanville 6 1800 8,0 C Murray Strawberry Thief, Lavender Bay, Beneath T
22.09 Durbanville 1 1600 9,0 A Fortune Hunga Tonga, Pentolina, Lavender Bay
13.05 Kenilworth 3 1500 9,0 G Van Niekerk La Divina, Lady Look Alike, Hunga Tonga

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

60.50

Educator
4j. b S (One World - Academia)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Messrs P J Moor & W A Irvine

Craig Zackey

21.12 Kenilworth 3 1500 9,5 S Veale Babelicious, Goodnessgraciousme, Educato
06.12 Kenilworth 11 1600 126,0 L Mxothwa Quickstepgal, Reet Petite, Wish List
10.11 Kenilworth 6 1600 17,0 C Zackey Reet Petite, Hunga Tonga, Hampstead Heat
08.10 Durbanville 8 1250 21,0 G Behr Garden Of Eden, Miss William, Match That
05.07 Greyville 11 1400 15,0 C Zackey Anotherdanceforme, Quickstepgal, Limitless

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.50

Hampstead Heath
6j. b S (Rafeef - Camden Borough)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: The Racing Club

Muzi Yeni

17.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 13,5 C Murray Girl Magic, Queen Regent, Beneath The Clo
10.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 51,0 C Murray Reet Petite, Hunga Tonga, Hampstead Heat
27.08 Durbanville 2 1600 21,0 C Zackey Tap Shoes, Hampstead Heath, Pentolina
13.08 Kenilworth 9 1400 11,0 C Zackey Viva La Vida, Wish List, Lady Look Alike
15.07 Kenilworth 8 1800 6,5 G Lerena Elegant Noble, Arbitration, Lady Springfield

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

54.50

Kubu
4j. b S (Futura - Khonza)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: D D Jansen & Maine Chance 

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

17.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 8,0 C Murray Kubu, Iona Castle, Taylor's Version
10.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 6,5 N Yuen Kattekwaadkwadraad, Red Taffety, Kubu
18.10 Durbanville 6 1250 101,0 K Steyn Saachi One, Hazel Green, Panjandrum

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

55.50

Boozy Susie
4j. b S (Danon Platina - Elle Va)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

17.12 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,2 R Fourie Diamond Bomber, Boozy Susie, Black Path
26.11 Kenilworth 5 1400 7,0 S Veale Girl Magic, Dream Searcher, Im The Buzz
02.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 3,8 S Veale Boozy Susie, Nannie Gold, South Of France
18.10 Durbanville 4 1250 5,0 S Veale Midnight Lady, Got The Look, Destiny's Dre
27.09 Durbanville 7 1250 101,0 S Veale Calanque, William's Woman, Ebisu

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.00

Exceedingly Glam
5j. ch S (What A Winter - Elegantes)

Trainer: H J Brown
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust , Mr D & Es

R Piechulek

21.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 26,0 S Bungane Tanneron, Sohot Sowhat, Disting
06.12 Kenilworth 8 1000 51,0 J P V'd Merwe Catch A Penny, Pink Pigeon, Dame Of Trix
15.11 Kenilworth 7 1000 41,0 S Bungane Dame Of Trix, October Fest, Peace Of Mind
31.07 Vac 8 1450 9,5 J R Syster Famous Lady, Destiny Of Fire, In The Begin
10.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 15,0 C Zackey Ensuing, Cian The Conqueror, Biofarmer

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

61.50

Berry's Boogie
5j. b S [AU] (Churchill - Love To Boogie)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Aldo Domeyer

21.12 Kenilworth 4 1500 15,0 G Van Niekerk Babelicious, Goodnessgraciousme, Educato
29.10 Durbanville 6 1250 15,0 A Domeyer Miss William, Calanque, Clair De Lune
25.01 Kenilworth 15 1200 11,0 S Moodley I'm So Pritti, Disting, Siddeley
07.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 5,5 C Orffer Berry's Boogie, Ticket To Vegas, All Is Gree
05.11 Kenilworth 1 1200 5,0 C Orffer Berry's Boogie, Winter Gamble, Nemorosa

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.00

Pentolina
5j. b S (One World - In Other Words)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Jane Truter & Mr K P Truter

Richard Fourie

17.12 Kenilworth 4 1600 9,0 R Fourie Girl Magic, Queen Regent, Beneath The Clo
19.11 Kenilworth 5 1400 8,0 R Fourie Tulip Fields, La Landonne, Catch A Penny
25.10 Durbanville 7 1800 8,0 S Veale Strawberry Thief, Lavender Bay, Beneath T
22.09 Durbanville 2 1600 6,0 R Fourie Hunga Tonga, Pentolina, Lavender Bay
27.08 Durbanville 3 1600 11,0 R Fourie Tap Shoes, Hampstead Heath, Pentolina

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

54.50

Lady Veritas
4j. ch S (Legislate - Afrogatto)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Jooste

S Bungane

26.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 7,0 M Yeni Girl Magic, Dream Searcher, Im The Buzz
25.10 Durbanville 1 1500 7,0 C Zackey Lady Veritas, Gin Palace, One Dance
05.10 Durbanville 4 1400 9,5 S Bungane Red Beryl, Lilting Song, Elisa Mbali
12.06 Kenilworth 3 1500 7,5 R Fourie Ocotillo, Kisses, Lady Veritas
21.05 Kenilworth 5 1400 101,0 B Plaatjies Take It As Red, Mighty Mary, Splash Of Col

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:10

1500 m
80.000 

LUCKY FISH AVIATOR CLASS 5
Rennpreis: 80.000  (47.500 15.200 7.600 3.800 1.900)

1
1500

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

61.00

Lady Look Alike
6j. b S (Var - Lady Kensington)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

Luyolo Mxothwa

04.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 6,0 C Murray True Horizon, Im The Buzz, Black Erika
06.12 Kenilworth 6 1000 41,0 J Solomons Catch A Penny, Pink Pigeon, Dame Of Trix
22.09 Durbanville 4 1600 3,5 L Mxothwa Hunga Tonga, Pentolina, Lavender Bay
30.08 Durbanville 3 1500 4,3 R Fourie Happy Verse, Carriacou, Lady Look Alike
13.08 Kenilworth 3 1400 9,0 L Mxothwa Viva La Vida, Wish List, Lady Look Alike

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.00

Meg's Legacy
5j. b S (Legislate - Souk)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs R Brijlal & W Volsche

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

17.12 Kenilworth 4 1400 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Diamond Bomber, Boozy Susie, Black Path
13.08 Kenilworth 11 1400 67,0 J Botes Viva La Vida, Wish List, Lady Look Alike
21.06 Kenilworth 1 1400 3,8 J P V'd Merwe Meg's Legacy, Special Glamour, Red Coral
21.05 Kenilworth 3 1400 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Sweet Conifer, Cape Captain, Meg's Legacy
14.04 Kenilworth 8 1200 4,3 C Zackey Angel's Oasis, Cape Captain, Cold Breeze

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

57.00

Money Extractor
5j. b S (Louis The King - Money Spider)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Grant Van Niekerk

17.12 Kenilworth 2 1400 34,0 G Van Niekerk Astronomical Boy, Money Extractor, Man Of
26.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 41,0 G Van Niekerk Girl Magic, Dream Searcher, Im The Buzz
02.11 Kenilworth 6 1600 126,0 J Solomons Native Ruler, Captain West, Okavango
27.09 Durbanville 6 1800 67,0 S Moodley Princess Of Bayeux, Beneath The Clouds, 
07.09 Durbanville 9 2400 21,0 G Wright Twice The Master, Etoilefillante, Sansa Star

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

57.00

Clouds Clearing
4j. b S (One World - Cloudsuponcamelot)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

R Piechulek

31.10 Fairview 1 1800 1,8 M Yeni Clouds Clearing, Seafarer, Pick A Pomodor
15.10 Durbanville 3 1600 6,0 B Plaatjies Red State, Alessia Asheville, Clouds Clearin
07.09 Durbanville 4 1400 5,5 G Lerena Mighty Mary, Amayah, Nicci's Law
15.07 Kenilworth 3 1400 21,0 M Yeni Apricity, Kisses, Clouds Clearing
24.06 Kenilworth 6 1200 26,0 M Yeni Du Maurier, Chickasaw, Seven No Trump

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.00

Gin Palace
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Pixelate)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: & Mrs T D Andrews

A Fortune

26.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,3 C Orffer Gin Palace, Blue Lagoon, Wyze Declaration
25.10 Durbanville 2 1500 34,0 C Orffer Lady Veritas, Gin Palace, One Dance
27.09 Durbanville 4 1250 17,0 L Mxothwa Calanque, William's Woman, Ebisu
12.06 Kenilworth 7 1200 51,0 M Yeni Clair De Lune, Thingamabob, Queen Regen
13.05 Kenilworth 8 1200 26,0 C Orffer Lowveld Lily, Viva La Vida, South Of France

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

52.00

Black Path
8j. b S (Pathfork - Black Belvedere)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

Keanen Steyn

04.01 Kenilworth 6 1200 26,0 K Steyn True Horizon, Im The Buzz, Black Erika
17.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 34,0 K Steyn Diamond Bomber, Boozy Susie, Black Path
03.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 11,0 S Valjalo Fort Red, Lovers Lane, True Horizon
15.11 Kenilworth 3 1100 9,0 S Valjalo Palace Gift, Gravity, Black Path
29.10 Durbanville 4 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Beach Verse, Act Of Grace, Apricity

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.00

Silver Salute
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - All Afire)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Messrs W A Irvine & P J Moor

Craig Zackey

24.12 Kenilworth 1 1600 7,0 C Zackey Silver Salute, Giddy Up Grace, South Of Fra
10.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,5 C Zackey Vroom Vroom, Silver Salute, Autumn Rush
02.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 9,0 C Zackey Call Me Secret, Blue Lagoon, Iona Castle

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.00

Elusive Gift
4j. b S (Elusive Fort - Gimmegifts)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: M Belstead & Messrs P G De 

Muzi Yeni

17.12 Kenilworth 5 1400 17,0 C Orffer Diamond Bomber, Boozy Susie, Black Path
29.10 Durbanville 8 1400 13,5 C Orffer Beach Verse, Act Of Grace, Apricity
22.09 Durbanville 1 1400 3,2 G Samo-Burthia Elusive Gift, Hazel Green, South Of France
27.08 Durbanville 2 1500 51,0 C Zackey Beach Verse, Elusive Gift, Loui's Star
13.08 Kenilworth 5 1200 101,0 C Orffer La Landonne, Queen Regent, South Of Fra

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.00

Splash Of Colour
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Polar Jet)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: T J Jagers & Miss B A M Gidd

E J Muller

21.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 34,0 B Plaatjies Shesgotclass, One Dance, Miraculous
10.11 Kenilworth 6 1200 6,5 R Fourie Match That, True Horizon, Du Maurier
08.10 Durbanville 7 1500 51,0 B Plaatjies Reet Petite, Mighty Mary, Golden Angel
13.09 Durbanville 8 1250 7,0 R Fourie Gimme What I Want, American Ultra, Miss 
26.07 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,5 B Plaatjies Splash Of Colour, Beach Verse, Piteraq

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

60.50

Given To Fly
5j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Pearl Jam)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Aldo Domeyer

26.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 9,0 A Domeyer Given To Fly, Greek Heiress, Iona Castle
27.08 Durbanville 9 1500 6,0 A Domeyer Beach Verse, Elusive Gift, Loui's Star
12.06 Kenilworth 4 1500 21,0 A Domeyer Ocotillo, Kisses, Lady Veritas
06.05 Kenilworth 7 1400 51,0 A Domeyer Supreme Fate, Wild Applause, Ocotillo
21.04 Kenilworth 8 1100 26,0 C Orffer Ukuduma, Ruby Rex, Lowveld Lily

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:45

1400 m
140.000 

Hollywoodbets BRIGHT FUTURE C STAKES
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 34,0

58.50

Smart Horse
5j. b W (Heavenly Blue - Cupid's Kiss)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

Mpumelelo Mjoka

18.10 Durbanville 10 1600 34,0 B Plaatjies Mente Et Manu, Gallic Victor, Arbitration
22.09 Durbanville 6 1600 5,5 L Mxothwa Mente Et Manu, Industrialstrength, Captains
07.09 Durbanville 1 1600 3,8 L Mxothwa Smart Horse, Fear Of Fire, Lomu
22.07 Kenilworth 6 1600 7,0 L Mxothwa The Night Ferry, Superhero, Gold Giboski
24.06 Kenilworth 5 1600 2,6 L Mxothwa Captains Alliance, Set To Music, Yamazaki

2
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

61.50

My Only Weakness
5j. b S (One World - Star Express)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: M & Mrs R Harris

Craig Zackey

21.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Tanneron, Sohot Sowhat, Disting
15.11 Kenilworth 8 1800 7,0 C Zackey Lavender Bay, Two A Penny, Beautiful Side
15.10 Durbanville 4 1500 26,0 C Zackey Viva La Vida, Supreme Fate, Rikkitikkitavi
07.09 Durbanville 4 1400 7,5 C Zackey Swiatek, Goodnessgraciousme, Kamchatka
01.06 Kenilworth 3 1400 3,5 C Zackey Russian Royal, Kamchatka, My Only Weakn

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.50

Sommerstern
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Sommerlied)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Maine Chance Farmsltd(Nom:

Chad Little

03.12 Kenilworth 1 1500 2,4 L Mxothwa Sommerstern, Prairie Dawn, Waloyo Yamon
10.11 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,5 C Little Clark Griswold, Sommerstern, Balzi Rossi
15.10 Durbanville 4 1250 17,0 C Little Fox On The Run, Fast Train, Objet D' Art
30.08 Durbanville 5 1250 34,0 C Little Nightrain, Delta Pride, Astronomical Boy
13.08 Kenilworth 5 1200 34,0 C Little Pomp It Up, Day In Day Out, Lyrical Gangst

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.50

Ocean Sky
5j. b W (Querari - Kailani)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Messrs G C Cornwall, S Gove

Luyolo Mxothwa

17.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 2,8 K De Melo Ocean Sky, Blizzardboy, District Master
19.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 7,0 C Zackey Signor Dante, In Motion, Ocean Sky
18.10 Durbanville 3 1400 3,2 R Fourie Smarten Up, Greenchoice, Ocean Sky
27.09 Durbanville 3 1400 21,0 C Murray Primal Instinct, Super Viking, Ocean Sky
30.08 Durbanville 7 1250 26,0 L Mxothwa Nightrain, Delta Pride, Astronomical Boy

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

61.50

Carriacou
7j. b W (Captain Of All - Jambalaya)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Messrs D J Barry, G C Cawcu

S Veale

13.12 Kenilworth 11 1600 34,0 C Murray Mente Et Manu, Konnichiwa, Yamazaki
22.11 Kenilworth 2 1400 6,5 C Murray Ireland Forever, Carriacou, Blind Date
29.10 Durbanville 5 1400 15,0 C Murray Fox On The Run, Boogiefied, Winter Pearl
08.10 Durbanville 2 1400 11,0 C Murray Viva's Liberte, Carriacou, Blind Date
30.08 Durbanville 2 1500 9,5 C Zackey Happy Verse, Carriacou, Lady Look Alike

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

61.50

Thomas Jenkins
5j. b W (Buffalo Bill Cody - Lizzie Arden)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, H Fort

A Fortune

04.01 Kenilworth 11 1600 34,0 A Fortune Foudre, Smarten Up, Blind Date
22.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 21,0 A Fortune Ireland Forever, Carriacou, Blind Date
24.06 Kenilworth 14 1600 21,0 A Fortune King's Quest, Afrique, Elegant Noble
25.05 Kenilworth 1 1400 21,0 A Fortune Thomas Jenkins, What A Fortune, War Char
28.04 Kenilworth 1 1400 6,0 A Fortune Thomas Jenkins, Sierra Sagrada, Kisses

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

58.50

Man Of Consequence
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Consequentially)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R L Gabler & K P Trut

Richard Fourie

17.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 9,5 R Fourie Astronomical Boy, Money Extractor, Man Of
19.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 9,0 R Fourie Man Of Consequence, Perfect Impact, Charl
18.10 Durbanville 12 1600 6,5 R Fourie Diogenes, Lomu, Chance Encounter
09.09 Durbanville 6 1250 3,5 R Fourie Typically French, Primal Instinct, Prince Of 
17.06 Kenilworth 5 1200 26,0 B Plaatjies Saudi Cat, Chance Encounter, Black Eagle

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.50

Devil A Saint
6j. b W (Querari - Lovely Jubbly)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Grant Van Niekerk

24.12 Kenilworth 1 1600 3,5 G Van Niekerk Devil A Saint, The Night Ferry, Gold Index
03.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 4,3 G Van Niekerk Kebonalesedi, Givethatmanabells, Devil A S
10.11 Kenilworth 5 1400 4,5 G Van Niekerk Marcus Aurelius, Givethatmanabells, In A Ti
25.10 Durbanville 6 1500 7,0 C Murray Prince Of Tibet, Delta Pride, Gallic Forge
09.09 Durbanville 5 1400 5,0 G Van Niekerk Major Master, Industrialstrength, Nevada Ki

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

57.00

Kebonalesedi
7j. b W (Pomodoro - Pacific Lights)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: F M Carruthers

R Piechulek

03.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 15,0 C Murray Kebonalesedi, Givethatmanabells, Devil A S
15.11 Kenilworth 10 1950 51,0 N Nastili Coco's Hero, Arbitration, Western World
25.10 Durbanville 5 1800 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Coco's Hero, Baton Rouge, Ariovistus
09.09 Durbanville 7 1400 17,0 M Yeni Major Master, Industrialstrength, Nevada Ki
15.07 Kenilworth 13 1400 26,0 V Jodhee What A Fortune, Happy Days, Boogiefied

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

60.00

Primal Instinct
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Pine Princess)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz

Muzi Yeni

10.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 3,2 J P V'd Merwe Marcus Aurelius, Givethatmanabells, In A Ti
27.09 Durbanville 1 1400 1,7 J P V'd Merwe Primal Instinct, Super Viking, Ocean Sky
09.09 Durbanville 2 1250 8,5 M Yeni Typically French, Primal Instinct, Prince Of 

11
Box: 11
ML: 3,0

60.00

In A Timely Manner
4j. b W (Legislate - Inaninstant)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz, Messrs D 

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

03.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,5 N Yuen Ignite The Fire, In A Timely Manner, Sesam
10.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 21,0 M Yeni Marcus Aurelius, Givethatmanabells, In A Ti
03.09 Durbanville 6 1250 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Black Eagle, Sooty, Street Outlaw
13.08 Kenilworth 7 1000 9,0 T Mayhew Rattlesnake, Barney Mcgrew, Poetic Prince
25.05 Kenilworth 1 1200 15,0 R Fourie In A Timely Manner, Sardinia Bay, Chance 

12
Box: 12
ML: 5,0

60.00

Marcus Aurelius
4j. b W (Legislate - Creme Caramel)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Bass Racing  Ltd T/A Centen

Aldo Domeyer

13.12 Kenilworth 7 1600 4,3 G Lerena Mente Et Manu, Konnichiwa, Yamazaki
10.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 6,5 G Lerena Marcus Aurelius, Givethatmanabells, In A Ti
08.10 Durbanville 1 1250 7,5 A Domeyer Marcus Aurelius, Joueur De Flute, Protector
10.07 Kenilworth 6 1200 6,0 A Domeyer Blind Date, Black Eagle, Rockanrollin
12.06 Kenilworth 5 1000 17,0 G Wright Spirit, Mount Augustus, Marketa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


